MECHANICAL
LINEAR
ACTUATORS
COMPACT MECHANICAL LINEAR
ACTUATORS
ACCESSORIES
MECHANICAL LINEAR
ACTUATORS

4 Mounting Holes for Positioning Plate
Handle Shaft
Ordering Example
Part Number Stroke S
MAUX5040SS-AL 170
Feature
 ・The stroke of  MAU5040SS is customizable.
・For ordering, specify the stroke.
Note
Body length : LB = Stroke S + 101mm
 MAUX5040SS  MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS (Customized Stroke)
On Request
Part Number S
(by 10mm) Delivery Time
MAUX5040SS-A
R(CW)
 L(CCW)
160～290
15 Working DaysMAUX5040SS-B 310～500
MAUX5040SS-C 510～700
Reference
Technical Information of Mechanical Linear Actuators
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
 MAG5040SS  MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS WITH ADJUSTABLE GEARBOX
On Request
Body Carriage/End Plates Shaft Trapezoidal Nut
A6N01 aluminum
Anodized
Natural
ZDC2 die-cast zinc
Chrome plated
S45C steel
Black oxide finish
CAC902 copper alloy
Screw Dustproof Sheet Gearbox
SCM435 steel
Trivalent chromate
SUS304H stainless steel
S45C steel
Electroless nickel plated
Gearbox can be positioned at every 90 degree.
Dimensions of 6 slots
5.15
(11.65) 1
.9
5
(6
.4
5
)
A
VIEW:A
20 20
55
3

・Technical Information of
Mechanical Linear Actuators
Ordering Example
Part Number Stroke S
MAGX5040SS-AL 170
Part Number S
Desired Length (by 10mm) Delivery Time
MAGX5040SS-A
R(CW)
L(CCW)
160～290
15 Working DaysMAGX5040SS-B 310～500
MAGX5040SS-C 510～700
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
Related Product
Choose the optional elements for your needs.
・For actuators with customized stroke, see
MAUX5040SW .
・One-Touch Spindle Locks
・Positioning Plate
・Digital Position Indicators
・Adapter Shafts
・Handwheels
・Pair of Stops
・T-Nuts
・Groove Cover
Body
Carriage
End Plates
Shaft Trapezoidal Nut Screw Dustproof Sheet
A6N01 aluminum
Anodized
Natural
ZDC2
die-cast zinc
Chrome plated
S45C steel
Black oxide finish
CAC902 copper alloy
SCM435 steel
Trivalent chromate
SUS304H

(Dual Carriage, Customized Stroke)
On Request
Ordering Example
Part Number Stroke S
MAUX5040SW-B 240
Feature
 ・The stroke of  MAU5040SW  is customizable.
・For ordering, specify the stroke.
Note
Body length : LB = Stroke S × 2 + 156mm
Part Number S
(by 10mm) Delivery Time
MAUX5040SW-A 160～220
15 Working DaysMAUX5040SW-B 230～280
MAUX5040SW-C 290～340
Reference
Technical Information of Mechanical Linear Actuators
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
 MAG5040SW  MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
WITH ADJUSTABLE GEARBOX (Dual Carriage)
On Request
Body Carriage/End Plates Shaft Trapezoidal Nut
A6N01 aluminum
Anodized
Natural
ZDC2 die-cast zinc
Chrome plated
S45C steel
Black oxide finish
CAC902 copper alloy
Screw Dustproof Sheet Gearbox
SCM435 steel
Trivalent chromate
SUS304H
stainless steel
S45C steel
Electroless nickel plated
Gearbox can be positioned at every 90 degree.

(Dual Carriage, Customized Stroke)
On Request
Ordering Example
Part Number Stroke S
MAGX5040SW-B 240
Part Number S
Desired Stroke (by 10mm) Delivery Time
MAGX5040SW-A 160～220
15 Working DaysMAGX5040SW-B 230～280
MAGX5040SW-C 290～340
Feature
 ・The stroke length of MAG5040SW  is customizable.
・For ordering, specify the stroke.
Note
Body length : LB = Stroke S×2+156mm
Reference
・How To Change Gearbox Position
・Dimensions of Gearbox
・Technical Information of
Mechanical Linear Actuators
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
 MAU5040DS  MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS (Synchro-Use)
On Request
Body
Carriage
End Plates
Shaft Trapezoidal Nut Screw Dustproof Sheet
A6N01 aluminum
Anodized
Natural
ZDC2
die-cast zinc
Chrome plated
S45C steel
Black oxide finish
CAC902 copper alloy
SCM435 steel
Trivalent chromate
SUS304H
stainless steel
Part Number Rotative
Direction S LB Weight
(kg) Delivery Time
With Handle Shaft Without Handle Shaft
MAU5040DS-100R MAU5040DS-100Y CW
100 201 1.5
10 Working
Days
MAU5040DS-100L MAU5040DS-100Z CCW
MAU5040DS-150R MAU5040DS-150Y CW
150 251 1.7
MAU5040DS-150L MAU5040DS-150Z CCW
MAU5040DS-200R MAU5040DS-200Y CW
200 301 1.9
MAU5040DS-200L MAU5040DS-200Z CCW
MAU5040DS-250R MAU5040DS-250Y CW
250 351 2.1
MAU5040DS-250L MAU5040DS-250Z CCW
MAU5040DS-300R MAU5040DS-300Y CW
300 401 2.3
MAU5040DS-300L MAU5040DS-300Z CCW
Reference
Technical Information of
Mechanical Linear Actuators
712
20 20
55
3

 MAUX5040DS  MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS (Synchro-Use, Customized Stroke)
On Request
Ordering Example
Part Number Stroke S
MAUX5040DS-BR 450
Feature
 ・The stroke of  MAU5040DS  is customizable.
・For ordering, specify the stroke.
Note
Body length : LB = Stroke S + 101mm
Part Number S(by 10mm) Delivery Time
MAUX5040DS-A
R(CW, With Handle Shaft)　   Y(CW, Without Handle Shaft)
L(CCW, With Handle Shaft)　Z(CCW, Without Handle Shaft)
160～290
15
Working Days
MAUX5040DS-B 310～500
MAUX5040DS-C 510～700
Reference
Technical Information of
Mechanical Linear Actuators
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
 MAG5040DS  MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
WITH ADJUSTABLE GEARBOX (Synchro-Use)
On Request
Body Carriage/End Plates Shaft Trapezoidal Nut
A6N01 aluminum
Anodized
Natural
ZDC2 die-cast zinc
Chrome plated
S45C steel
Black oxide finish
CAC902 copper alloy
Screw Dustproof Sheet Gearbox
SCM435 steel
Trivalent chromate
SUS304H
stainless steel
S45C steel
Electroless nickel plated
Gearbox can be positioned at every 90 degree.
A
Dimensions of 6 slots
VIEW:A
20 20
55
3

・Technical Information of
Mechanical Linear Actuators
Ordering Example
Part Number Stroke S
MAGX5040DS-BR 450
Part Number S
Desired Stroke (by 10mm) Delivery Time
MAGX5040DS-A
R(CW)
L(CCW)
160～290
15 Working DaysMAGX5040DS-B 310～500
MAGX5040DS-C 510～700
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
 MAU5040DW  MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS (Dual Carriage, Synchro-Use)
On Request
Body
Carriage
End Plates
Shaft Trapezoidal Nut Screw Dustproof Sheet
A6N01 aluminum
Anodized
Natural
ZDC2
die-cast zinc
Chrome plated
S45C steel
Black oxide finish
CAC902 copper alloy
SCM435 steel
Trivalent chromate
SUS304H
stainless steel
Part Number
S LB Weight
(kg) Delivery Time
With Handle Shaft Without Handle Shaft
MAU5040DW-100 MAU5040DW-100Y 100 356 2.4 10 Working
DaysMAU5040DW-150 MAU5040DW-150Y 150 456 2.8
Related Product
Choose the optional elements for your needs.
・For actuators with customized stroke,
see MAUX5040DW .
・One-Touch Spindle Locks
・Positioning Plate
・Digital Position Indicators
・Adapter Shafts
・Handwheels
・Pair of Stops
・T-Nuts
・Groove Cover
Reference
Technical Information of
Mechanical Linear Actuators
27 6
3
0
20 20
55
12 7
1
.5

 MAUX5040DW  MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
(Dual Carriage, Synchro-Use, Customized Stroke)
Ordering Example
Part Number Stroke S
MAUX5040DW-CY 290
Feature
 ・The stroke of  MAU5040DW  is customizable.
・For ordering, specify the stroke.
Note
Body length : LB = Stroke S × 2 + 156mm
Part Number S
(by 10mm) Delivery Time
MAUX5040DW-A
(With Handle Shaft)
Y (Without Handle Shaft)
160～220
15 Working DaysMAUX5040DW-B 230～280
MAUX5040DW-C 290～340
On Request
Reference
Technical Information of
Mechanical Linear Actuators
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
 MAG5040DW  MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS WITH ADJUSTABLE GEARBOX
(Dual Carriage, Synchro-Use)
On Request
Body Carriage/End Plates Shaft Trapezoidal Nut
A6N01 aluminum
Anodized
Natural
ZDC2 die-cast zinc
Chrome plated
S45C steel
Black oxide finish
CAC902 copper alloy
Screw Dustproof Sheet Gearbox
SCM435 steel
Trivalent chromate
SUS304H
stainless steel
S45C steel
Electroless nickel plated
Gearbox can be positioned at every 90 degree.
Dimensions of 6 slots
5.15
(11.65) 1
.9
5
(6
.4
5
)
A
VIEW:A
20 20
55
3

(Dual Carriage, Synchro-Use, Customized Stroke)
On Request
Ordering Example
Part Number Stroke S
MAGX5040DW-C 290
Feature
 ・The stroke length of MAG5040DW   is customizable.
・For ordering, specify the stroke.
Note
Body length : LB = Stroke S×2+156mm
Reference
・How To Change Gearbox
Position
・Dimensions of Gearbox
・Technical Information of
Mechanical Linear Actuators
Part Number S
Desired Stroke (by 10mm) Delivery Time
MAGX5040DW-A 160～220
15 Working DaysMAGX5040DW-B 230～280
MAGX5040DW-C 290～340
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
How To Change Gearbox Position
① The clearance between carriage and
end plate should be 3mm at least.
③ The gearbox is free to rotate and
change the position at every 90 degree.
② Remove four hex socket head cap
screws attached to the gearbox.
④ Fix the gearbox at the desired position
with four hex socket head cap screws.
Note: Do not pull the gearbox to
     the axial direction.
Carriage
End Plate
Over 3mm
4-Hex Socket Head Cap Screw
Across Flats 3
Gearbox
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/ CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
Dimensions of Gearbox
■Dimensions of Gearbox at 90 degrees rotation
（For dimensions of Gearbox at 270 degrees, invert the drawing below.）
■Dimensions of Gearbox at 180 degrees rotation
31
(54)
7
.5
5.5
62.5
5
5
2
.5
2
5
4
0
2
0 3
4
90°

*)  Compact Mechanical Linear Actuators uses M6×1 Thread (Pitch 1mm).
Carriage moves 1mm per rotation of the Handle Shaft.
Ordering Example SDP-02  H    L   -   1B
Window
Style
Rotative
Direction
Display Per
Rotation
How To Install ����How To Use
Stick the rubber cushion to the back of the indicator,
slide the indicator onto the shaft to the end plate.
Then tighten the included setscrew.
To mount SDP-02 on MAU3222 , use
with MAU3222-SL02 .
2 31
2 31
φ6 Mounting Hole
for Digital Position Indicator
Handle Shaft
End Plate
Rubber Cushion
Hex. Socket Setscrew
Shaft Lock
MAU3222-SL02
0 01
0 02
Shaft Lock
MAU3222-SL02
Compact Mechanical Linear Actuator
MAU3222
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
 SDP-04  DIGITAL POSITION INDICATORS
SDP-04H
SDP-04V
SDP-04F
Housing
Polyamide (nylon6) plastic
Orange
Feature
 ・Easy to read the feed amount of Mechanical Linear Actuator.
・Display figure height : 6mm
Supplied With
One rubber cusion
Techcnical Information
Working temperature : Up to 80℃
Note
・Ensure that the start-up revolustion speed is 1/3 or less
of the allowable revolution speed.
・Do not give rapid acculeration or sudden stop.
・These position indicators can not be used in applications
where the shaft moves in axial direction.
・Can not be used with MAU3222** .
Reference
Please refer to another SDP-04 page for further
information at our website.
33
(2)31
24
φ
14
H7
φ
1
9
.7
2.8 5
φ

***) MAU5040*W ・ MAUX5040*W ・ MAG5040*W ・ MAGX5040*W  Pitch between two carriages increases
or decreases 6mm per rotation of the shaft.
Ordering Example SDP-04    H    L   -   3B
Window
Style
Rotative
Direction
Spindle Thread Pitch
After 1st Revolution
How To Install ����How To Use
■Install on Mechanical Linear Actuator
■Install on Adjustable Gearbox of Mechanical Linear Actuator
Stick the rubber cushion to the back of the indicator,
slide the indicator onto the shaft to the end plate.
Then tighten the included setscrew.
Type Window
Style
Rotative
Direction
Spindle Thread Pitch
Per Rotation
Allowable Rotation Speed
(min−1)
Weight
(g)
Proper Mechanical Linear
Actuators *)
SDP-04
500
50
MAU5040*S
MAUX5040*S
MAG5040*S
MAGX5040*S
250
MAU5040*W
MAUX5040*W
MAG5040*W
MAGX5040*W
3B
6B
**)
***)
4321
4321
φ6 Mounting Hole for
Digital Position Indicator
Handle Shaft
End Plate
2
2
Rubber Cusion
Hex. Socket Setscrew
300 0
600 0
MECHANICAL LINEAR ACTUATORS
CAD Download : https://www.imao.com/en/
COMPACT MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS
MECHANICAL
LINEAR ACTUATORS ACCESSORIES
Body
SUS304 stainless steel
Body
A1050P aluminum
Graduations
etched
Part Number Weight(g)
ES3-A 1
Part Number L P No. of Mounting-Hole Mark Weight(g)
ES1N-U50R  50 40